Push Plates
Architectural Submittal Sheet
1www.pdqlocks.com
MOUNTING FASTENERS: • #6 x 5/8 OH PH SMS
MATERIAL: • Brass, Stainless Steel
THICKNESS: • 0.050”
STANDARD CUTOUT FOR CYLINDER: • 1-1/4” DIA
STANDARD CUTOUT FOR THUMB-

AM — Antimicrobial
Coating
Ordering Example, Stan-
dard Mount: 2C 630 1
Notes:
1 -  See mounting options
located on Page 276.
2 -  For Mounting Option
Finishes Adds, see Page
274
MOUNTING OPTIONS: • Varies by product, see specific product details.
SIZES: • Varies by product, see specific product details.
FINISHES:
•  605 (US3) Bright Brass, 606 (US4) Satin Brass, 612 (US10) Satin Bronze, 613 (US10B) Oil Rubbed
Bronze, 628 (US28) Aluminum - Anodized, 630 US32D) Satin Stainless Steel, see specific product
for finish availability
 • Antimicrobial Coating available on 630 (US32D) only
Specifications
Pulls
Straight Pulls
MODEL DESCRIPTION FINISHES
630 605 606 612 613 628
1B 5/8” Round Straight Pull 5-1/2” CTC
2C 3/4” Round Straight Pull 6” CTC
2D 3/4” Round Straight Pull 8” CTC
3D 1” Round Straight Pull 8” CTC
H3D 1” Round Straight Pull 8” CTC ADA — — —
H3E 1” Round Straight Pull 10” CTC ADA — — — — —
H3F 1” Round Straight Pull 12” CTC ADA — — — — —
5C 1” Flat Straight Pull 6” CTC
5D 1” Flat Straight Pull 8” CTC
4 www.pdqlocks.com
Pulls
Architectural Submittal Sheet
MODEL DESCRIPTION FINISH
630
9E 1” Round Offset Pull Handle, 10” CTC
Offset Pull
Options
CODE DESCRIPTION
AM Antimicrobial coating applied to tactile surfaces
Cast Pulls
MODEL DESCRIPTION FINISHES
605 606 612 613 628
11 Cast Pull 5-1/2” CTC
MODEL DESCRIPTION FINISHES
626 605 606 613
12 Cast Pull, Surface Mount, 5-1/2”
CTC
Back to Back Pulls
For Mounting Options, see Page 252
MODEL DESCRIPTION FINISHES
630 605 606 612 613 628
22C 3/4” Round Straight BTB Pull 6”
CTC
22D 3/4” Round Straight BTB Pull 8”
CTC
H33D 1” Round Straight BTB Pull 8” CTC
ADA
H33E 1” Round Straight BTB Pull 10”
CTC ADA — — — —
H33F 1” Round Straight BTB Pull 12”
CTC ADA —
99E 1” Round Offset Pull Handle, 10”
CTC —
5www.pdqlocks.com
Architectural Submittal Sheet
Pull Mounting Options
PULL
TYPE DESCRIPTION
MOUNTING OPTIONS
HD* 1 5 6/6R 8 12 13 15
1B 5/8” Round Straight Pull 5-1/2” CTC • • •

 622 — Flat Black
 630 — Satin Stainless Steel
Ordering Example: 980 06 34
630
Types
MOP PLATE
UP TO 6” H
X 48” W
KICK PLATE
6” TO 12” H
X 48” W
ARMOR PLATE
UP TO 48” H
X 48” W AND
AVAILABLE IN
MOST FINISHES
General Guidelines for
Determining Plate Width:
For Push Side of Door:
Use 2” less than the total
width of the door.
For Pull Side of the Door:
Use 1-1/2” less than the total
width of the door.
MATERIAL: • Stainless Steel
THICKNESS: • 0.050”
MOUNTING FASTEN-
ERS: • #6 x 5/8 OH PH SMS
FINISHES: • 630 (US32D) Satin Stainless Steel, 613
(US10B)
•  All PDQ door protection plates receive a light bevel in a
secondary
process to ensure a smooth edge.
•  Provides protection for the bottom of the door from scuff-
ing due to foot traffic or cleaning maintenance
• Recommended for all doors especially when using a door
closer.
• Standard oval head undercut screws create a countersunk
appearance.
Features Specifications
General Installation Information
Architectural Submittal Sheet
13www.pdqlocks.com
HANDING
LEFT HAND (LH) RIGHT HAND (RH)
OUTSIDE
IN SWING DOOR
LEFT HAND
REVERSE (LHR)
RIGHT HAND
REVERSE (RHR)OUTSIDE
OUT SWING DOOR
PREPS FOR THUMBTURNS
2”
2”
PREPS FOR CYLINDERS
2”
2”
OPTIONS FOR LOCKING HARDWARE
PLAIN
PULL POSITIONING
CUT
2”
4” MIN
RECOMMENDED MOUNTING LOCATIONS
Note:  Complies with ADA (Americans with Disabilities Act) Guidelines
PUSH PLATE
PULL
1/2 STILE WIDTH
FINISHED FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR
42” 45”
962/963 SERIES RH RIGHT
HAND SHOWN